Student Fees Schedule					
For Fees Charged for the School Year September 1, 20	019 to Aug	ust 31,	2020		
Daysland School	I		1		
** This schedule lists the maximum amount of fees for eac			-2020, the f		may not be charged
	Studer	nt Fee	Student	t Fee	
	2019/20 Ye		2018/19 S Yea		Explanation of Europa
Fee Name / Description NON-CURRICULAR ITEMS -SCHOOL GENERATED	re	ar	fea	ſ	Explanation of Funds
FUNDS					
Activity Fees					Extra curricular activities for all students
					Fees to help cover transportation, entry fees and referees. Cost will be offset by fundraising. Surplus fundraising to purchase/replace uniforms and
Badminton - Jr	\$	25.00	\$		equipment.
					Fees to help cover transportation, entry fees and referees. Cost will be offset by fundraising. Surplus fundraising to purchase/replace uniforms and
Badminton - Sr	\$	25.00	\$		equipment.
					Fees to help cover transportation, entry fees and referees. Cost will be offset
Basketball - Elem	\$	15.00	¢		by fundraising. Surplus fundraising to purchase/replace uniforms and equipment.
	Ψ	10.00	Ψ	10.00	Fees to help cover transportation, entry fees and referees. Cost will be offset
	•	50.00	•		by fundraising. Surplus fundraising to purchase/replace uniforms and
Basketball - Jr High	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	equipment. Fees to help cover transportation, entry fees and referees. Cost will be offset
					by fundraising. Surplus fundraising to purchase/replace uniforms and
Basketball - Sr High Boys	\$	150.00	\$ 1	00.00	equipment. Fees to help cover transportation, entry fees and referees. Cost will be offset
					by fundraising. Surplus fundraising to purchase/replace uniforms and
Basketball - Sr High Girls	\$	150.00	\$ 1		equipment.
Bus					Expenses related to operating the school-owned bus
Cardboard Boat Races	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	Admission and travel costs. Costs will be offset by fundraising. Fees to help cover transportation, entry fees and referees. Cost will be offset
					by fundraising. Surplus fundraising to purchase/replace uniforms and
Cross Country Fee - Elem	\$	20.00	\$		equipment.
					Fees to help cover transportation, entry fees and referees. Cost will be offset by fundraising. Surplus fundraising to purchase/replace uniforms and
Cross Country Fee - Jr	\$	30.00	\$		equipment.
					Fees to help cover transportation, entry fees and referees. Cost will be offset
Cross Country Fee - Sr	\$	30.00	\$		by fundraising. Surplus fundraising to purchase/replace uniforms and equipment.
Curling Fee - jr./sr.	\$	10.00			Fees to cover entry fees and transportation.
Donations					Targeted projects for specific donation accounts
Drama					Expenses related to Drama/Dinner Theatre
ECS					ECS supplies, ECS calendar fundraiser, field trips and extracurricular activities
Elem. year end picnic	\$	5.75			lunch, extra curricular & transportation costs. Costs will be offset by donations.
Elementary track meet	\$	7.50	\$	7.25	Cost to cover transportation, entry fee and meal
Field Trips - Gr 10 - Skills	\$	16.00	\$	16.00	Skills Alberta: admission & travel costs. The cost will be offset by fundraiser.
Field Trip - Gr 10 Skills Canada	\$	40.00	\$	40.00	Admission & travel costs. Cost will be offset by fundraising
Field Trip CETT Conference ( In 9 Or Link Otudarta)	¢	32.00	¢	22.00	Admission and transportation posts. Costs was offeat his first-sizes
Field Trip - GETT Conference (Jr & Sr. High Students)	\$	33.00	Φ	32.00	Admission and transportation costs. Costs was offset by fundraisers. University of Alberta experiments - admission costs and travel. Cost will be
Field Trip - Physics 30	\$	32.00	\$	32.00	offset by fundraisers.
Field Trips - PE 20/30	¢	70.00	¢	60.00	Camping in the Rocky Mountains - transportation costs, admission, food, fuel, etc. Costs will be offset by donations
	\$	70.00	\$	00.00	The cost to cover transportation and admission costs. The cost will be offset by
Field Trips - Gr 1	\$	15.75	\$	15.00	donations & school budget.
Field Trips - Gr 2	\$	29.00	\$	28.00	Travel costs and admission for field trips. The cost will be offset by donations & school budget.
	Ψ	23.00	Ψ	20.00	Travel costs and admission for field trips. The cost will be offset by donations &
Field Trips - Gr 3	\$	18.90	\$	18.00	school budget.
Field Trips - Gr 4	\$	34.00	\$	33.00	Travel costs and admission for field trips. The cost will be offset by donations & school budget.
	Ψ	51.00			Travel costs and admission for field trips. The cost will be offset by donations &
Field Trips - Gr 5	\$	210.00	\$ 2	10.00	school budget.
Field Trips - Gr 6	\$	45.00	\$	45.00	Travel costs and admission for field trips. The cost will be offset by donations & school budget.
	Ψ	.0.00	<b>*</b>		Travel costs and admission for field trips. The cost will be offset by donations &
Field Trips - Gr 7	\$	16.80	\$	16.00	school budget.

Student Fees Schedule					
For Fees Charged for the School Year September 1, 2019 to August 31		igust 31,	2020		
Daysland School	T		i.		
** This schedule lists the maximum amount of fees for each					may not be charged
	-	ent Fee		oposed Per tudent Fee	
	2019/2	0 School	201	8/19 School	
Fee Name / Description	Y	ear		Year	Explanation of Funds
Field Trips - Gr 8	\$	42.00	\$	42 00	Travel costs and admission for field trips. The cost will be offset by donations & school budget.
	Ψ	42.00	Ψ	42.00	Travel costs and admission for field trips. The cost will be offset by donations &
Field Trips - Gr 9	\$	60.00	\$	42.00	school budget.
Field Trips - Gr 10	¢	40.00	\$	40.00	Travel costs and admission for field trips. The cost will be offset by donations & school budget.
	\$	40.00	φ	40.00	Travel costs and admission for field trips. The cost will be offset by donations &
Field Trips - Gr 11	\$	40.00	\$	40.00	school budget.
Field Trine Or 40	¢	40.00	<b>^</b>	10.00	Travel costs and admission for field trips. The cost will be offset by donations &
Field Trips - Gr 12 Golf jr. high	\$ \$	40.00	<u> </u>		school budget. Costs to cover entry fees and travel. Cost will be offset by fundraising.
Golf sr. high	ֆ \$	10.00	<u> </u>		Cost to cover entry fees and travel. Cost will be offset by fundraising.
	Ψ	10.00	Ψ	10.00	Grad fees included - supper tickets, decorations, rentals, group photos. Price
Graduation	\$	250.00	\$	242.00	various on number of tickets that a family purchases.
Graduation clothing		\$35.90		\$34.25	Cost recovery for clothing that grad students may like to purchase
Grants					Used for Targeted Projects
Hot Lunch					Profits used for equipment for school, extra-curricular activities, sports for JR and SR High
Hotel rooms for sporting events	\$	180.00	\$	180.00	Cost recovery for overnight tournaments.
Keys 10/20/30 level courses (optional)	\$	19.95	\$		Cost recovery for workbooks for sr. high courses
	•		Ť		Cost for in-school program per student. Additional costs will be covered by
Lego Demonstrations (In school field trip)	\$	10.00	\$	10.00	fundraising.
Library					Book Fair - used to purchase materials/resources and reading books for library
Locker Fees					Surplus to purchase replacement locks
Playground Project					Towards the new playground that the students have collected in various ways
Recycling					Used to offset cost of Gr.5 Ranch Camp and for minor purchases that benefit all of elementary
School Projects					Purchase school equipment and supplies for students
					Fees collected for Recorders, surplus used to purchase replacements,
School Supplies - Recorders	\$	8.00	\$	8.00	cleaning products.
Scuba Diving Lessons 10-12 (New)	\$	50.00			Cost to cover travel and equipment rental
Skating gr. 1-12	↓ \$	4.20	\$	4 00	Rental fee for ice rink. The cost was offset by donations.
	Ŷ		Ŷ		Varying in price as some students have own equipment & don't need to rent.
0	<b>^</b>		<b>^</b>	400.00	Cover costs of transportation, rentals, ski lifts, hotels, etc. Offset of cost is
Ski Trip - sr. high	\$	550.00	\$	420.00	covering by sr. high fundraising. Fees to help cover transportation, rentals and lift tickets. Cost was lowered as
Skiing - 4-6	\$	36.75	\$	35.00	we received donations to offset the cost.
		00.75	â	05.00	Fees to help cover transportation, rentals and lift tickets. Cost was lowered as
Skiing - Gr 7-9	\$	36.75	-		we received donations to offset the cost.
Sports Warm-ups - Jr. Sports Warm-ups - Sr.	\$ \$	72.00	\$ \$		Cost recovery for sports warm ups Cost recovery for sports warm ups
opons wann-ups - or.	Φ	12.00	Ð	70.00	Cost recovery for sports warm ups
Student Union Jr.			1		Holding Account for Students Union functions - extra curricular activities
Chudent Union Or					
Student Union Sr.			<u> </u>		Holding Account for Students Union functions - extra curricular activities Drop n Shop thrift store - Funds used for social action/healthy relationships
Students for Change					projects
			<b>_</b>		Fees to help cover transportation and admission fees. Cost was lowered as
Swimming	\$	40.00	<u> </u>		we received donations to offset the cost
Track & Field - JR Track & Field - SR	\$ \$	26.00 26.00	· ·		Fees to cover bussing and entry fees. Fees to cover bussing and entry fees.
Track & Fleid - SK Travel Club		4,800.00	٦ \$		Costs cover hotel, flight, tours, food, gratuities, etc.
Vending Machine	Ψ '	1,000.00	Ψ	- <del>1</del> ,120.00	Jr and Sr high extra curricular activities
Volleyball - Elem	\$	15.00	\$	10 00	Cost to help offset transportation and tournament costs.
					Costs to cover transportation, entry fees, uniform replacement and referees. Cost was offset by fundraising.
Volleyball - Jr High	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	Cost was offset by fundraising. Costs to cover transportation, entry fees, uniform replacement and referees.
Volleyball - Sr High Boys	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	Cost was offset by fundraising.

Student Fees Schedule					
For Fees Charged for the School Year Septembe	er 1, 2019 to	August 31,	2020		
Daysland School					
** This schedule lists the maximum amount of fees t					may not be charged
Fee Name / Description		Proposed Per Proposed Per Student Fee Student Fee			
		2019/20 School Year			Explanation of Funds
				Year	
					Costs to cover bussing, entry fees, uniform replacement and referees. Cost
Volleyball - Sr High Girls	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	was offset by fundraising.
Workbooks - for sr. high subjects (optional)	\$	26.25	\$	25.00	Cost recovery for study guides for core subjects 10, 20, & 30 study guides
Yearbook					Expenses related to annual yearbook production
Yoga Instruction 10-12	\$	10.00	\$	10.00	Cost to cover the instructor for the yoga program.
CURRICULAR ITEMS -School Budget					
Agenda	\$	7.00	\$	7.00	Cost recovery for agendas for grades ECS to grade 6.
Art - Jr	\$	30.00	\$	30.00	Basic project fee assessed for all students in jr. high art class
Art - Sr	\$	40.00	\$	40.00	Basic project fee assessed for all students in sr. high arts class
Athletic Supplies for students	\$	100.00	\$		If students need to purchase athletic equip. example badminton racket, knee pads, etc.
Fine arts performing groups - gr. 1-12	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	Admission costs. Costs will be offset by fundraising.
Food Studies - Jr	\$	30.00	\$	30.00	Basic project fee assessed for all students in jr. high Food Studies
Food Studies - Sr	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	Basic project fee assessed for all students in sr. high food studies
Industrial Arts - Jr	\$	30.00	\$	30.00	Basic project fee assessed for all students in jr. high industrial arts
ndustrial Arts - Sr	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	Basic project fee assessed for all students in sr. high industrial arts
					Cost recovery for a project over the student fee - students chooses type of
Industrial Arta On Drainet A	¢	200.00	¢	200.00	materials which could be higher or lower in cost. Example cedar vs. maple
Industrial Arts - Sr Project A	\$	300.00	Ф	300.00	wood Cost recovery for a project over the student fee - students chooses type of
					materials which could be higher or lower in cost. Example cedar vs. maple
Industrial Arts - Sr. Project B	\$	600.00	\$	600.00	wood
					Cost recovery for a project over the student fee - students chooses type of
Industrial Arts Sr. Project C	\$	1,000.00	¢	1 000 00	materials which could be higher or lower in cost. Example cedar vs. maple
Industrial Arts - Sr. Project C	Φ	1,000.00	φ	1,000.00	Cost recovery for a project over the student fee - students chooses type of
					materials which could be higher or lower in cost. Example cedar vs. maple
Industrial Arts - Sr. Project D	\$	2,100.00	\$	2,100.00	•
Junior High options 1a-c, 2a-c	\$	30.00	\$	30.00	Basic project fee for rental or materials purchased.
			<b>^</b>		University of Alberta experiments - admission costs and travel. Cost will be
Field Trip - Physics 30	\$	32.00	\$	32.00	offset by fundraising.